

Office of the City Manager · 555 Santa Clara Street · Vallejo · CA · 94590 · 707.648.4576

August 1, 2022

Honorable Judge Wendy Getty Presiding Judge of the Superior Court Solano County Superior Court 600 Union Avenue Fairfield, CA 94533 *Sent Via Email: cdclower@solano.courts.ca.gov*

RE: 2021-2022 Grand Jury Report Entitled: Solano County Is Not Prepared For Future Emergencies

Dear Judge Getty:

This letter contains the City of Vallejo's response to the Solano County Grand Jury Report of May 31, 2022, regarding Solano County Emergency Preparedness.

Finding 2: There is a need for a coordinated city and countywide evacuation plan for Solano County.

Response: Agree.

Recommendation 2a: Develop compatible evacuation zones and routes throughout the county.

Response: Agree.

Recommendation 2b: Create public awareness of evacuation zones and routes.

Response: Agree.

Please let us know if you have any questions or require further information.

Sincerely,

abore

Michael Malone City Manager